26 October 2018
ASX Announcement
Wiluna West Gold Project Update
Gold Nugget Discovery Wren Prospect and
 Infill Soil Sampling Blob Prospect
Highlights
• 15 gold nuggets in the form of specimens discovered at the Wren prospect over a strike length of
250 m.

bag, then placed in a polyweave bag and the bag sealed with a cable tie. The individual bags
were then placed in cardboard boxes and this bag was sealed with tape. The cardboard boxes
were transported by trucking contractors to Intertek Genalysis Laboratories in Perth.
Audits or reviews
Regular internal reviews are undertaken and Brian Varndell an independent geological
consultant from Al Maynard and Associates has reviewed the sampling techniques employed.
Section 2: REPORTING OF EXPLORATION RESULTS
Criteria Commentary
Mineral tenement
and land tenure
status
The Wiluna West project is located in Western Australia
approximately 45km south west of the township of Wiluna
The tenements comprising the project are listed below;
Tenement Holder Expiry Area (Ha)
M53/971 GWR 100% 24/01/2023 9.71
M53/972 GWR 100% 24/01/2023 9.71
M53/1016 GWR 100% 29/01/2027 617.45
M53/1017 GWR 100% 29/01/2027 808.70
M53/1018 GWR 100% 29/01/2027 593.65
M53/1078 GWR 80%,
Jindalee
Resources
20%
31/01/2028 745.65
M53/1087 GWR 100% 22/09/2031 10837.00
M53/1096 GWR 100% 12/04/2037 200.00
All tenement with the exception of M53/1078 are 100%
owned by GWR Group Limited. Jindalee Resources Limited
hold a 20% free carried interest in M53/1078.
None of the gold targets described within this report are
upon M53/1078